

CORRIGENDUM No: 1

to the

CONTRACT NOTICE

Publication Ref: EuropeAid/139551/IH/SER/UG

Subject: Supervision of the works for the rehabilitation of the Tororo-Gulu Railway line

Location: Uganda

The contract notice is corrected or modified as follow:

Point n°: 9.

Instead of: 1,650,000 EUR

Read: **2,200,000 EUR**

Point n°: 21. 1)

Instead of: • Annual Turnover in excess of EUR 800,000

Read: • Annual Turnover in excess of **EUR 1,100,000**

Point n°: 21. 3.1

Instead of: The candidate has provided services under at least 3 (three) Road or Railway Design and/or Construction Supervision contracts but at least 1 (one) railway design or construction supervision contract each with a budget of at least EUR 1,700,000 (one million seven hundred thousand) which were implemented at any moment during the reference period.

Read: The candidate has provided services under at least 3 (three) Road or Railway Design and/or Construction Supervision contracts but at least 1 (one) railway design or construction supervision contract each with a budget of at least **EUR 2,200,000** (Two million two hundred thousand) which were implemented at any moment during the reference period.

Point n°: 23

Instead of: The deadline for the receipt of applications is 5:00 pm, Uganda local time on the 22 of June 2018.

Read: The deadline for the receipt of applications is 5:00 pm, Uganda local time on the **13 of July 2018.**

All other terms and conditions of the contract notice remain unchanged. The above alterations and /or corrections to the contract notice are integral part of the contract notice.